
Year 11 Winter 2024 Centre Assessments Timetable 

Wb 11th November – Music Tech Controlled Assessment Exam (part of the final GCSE grade) 

Wb 18th November – MFL Speaking Exams 

 Monday 25th November Tuesday 26th November Wednesday 27th November Thursday 28th November Friday 29th November 

P1 
MFL Writing 

1hr/1hr15 

History Paper 1 – Medicine 

1hr20 

Biology Paper 1 

1hr45/1hr15 

English Language Paper 2 

1hr45 

Sports Science Exam 

1hr 
P2 

P3 English Literature Paper 2 

An Inspector Calls & Poetry 

2hr15 

Maths Paper 1 (Non-

calculator) 

1hr30 

Computer Science Paper 1 

1hr30 

Geography Paper 1 

1hr 

Maths Paper 2 (Calculator) 

1hr30 
P4 

P5     
Music Listening Exam 

1hr30 

 

 Monday 2nd December Tuesday 3rd December Wednesday 4th December Thursday 5th December Friday 6th December 

P1 
MFL Reading 

35/45 minutes 

History Paper 3 – Germany 

1h30 

Physics Paper 1 

1hr45/1hr15 

Drama Exam 

1hr45 

MFL Listening Exams 

40/50 minutes 
P2 

P3 
Chemistry Paper 1 

1hr45/1hr15 

Maths Paper 3 (Calculator) 

1hr30 

Business Studies Exam 

1hr45 

Geography Paper 3 

1hr30 

RE Paper 1:  Christianity and 

Islam 

1hr30 P4 

P5 
History Paper 2 – Cold War 

55 minutes 
   

Computer Science Paper 2 

1hr30 

 

 

 

 Monday 9th December Tuesday 10th December Wednesday 11th December Thursday 12th December Friday 13th December 

All day 
Art Exam 

Drama Practical 
Art Exam 

Photography Exam 

Music Practical 

Photography Exam 

Music Practical 
PE Practical 


